
1st 393 1st 1.914 1st 4
2nd 388 2nd 2.003 2nd 6
3rd 381 3rd 2.179 3rd 8
4th 381 4th 2.270 4th 9
5th 380 5th 2.280 5th 9
6th 380 6th 2.331 6th 14
7th 380 7th 2.409 7th 16
8th 377 8th 2.423 8th 17
9th 376 9th 2.429 9th 18

10th 374 10th 2.504 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 24
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dewey Hancock Y 2.381 3.205 2.793 17 192 182 374 11 3 28 15 0

102 Jeff Godfrey Y 1.839 2.167 2.003 2 195 193 388 2 7 4 1 4
103 Dave Moore Y 2.267 2.740 2.504 10 184 177 361 18 3 28 14 0

104 Mike Clayton Y 2.897 3.110 3.004 18 183 179 362 17 3 35 18 0

105 Mike Wooten Y 1.973 2.385 2.179 3 187 193 380 5 5 8 3 2
106 Wayne Southard Y 2.058 2.787 2.423 8 195 185 380 6 8 14 6 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Clif Hall Y 2.473 2.189 2.331 6 193 188 381 3 9 9 5 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Jim Cline Y 2.683 2.134 2.409 7 188 188 376 9 5 16 7 0
201 John Bosley Y 3.951 2.559 3.255 20 181 172 353 19 1 39 20 0
202 Mark Thompson Y 1.952 1.875 1.914 1 187 190 377 8 9 9 4 1
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Waverly McNeill Y 2.667 2.559 2.613 12 182 187 369 14 5 26 13 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Wayne Southard
Richard Branch

Dave Moore

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Mark Thompson
Clif Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
3/2/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey

Clif Hall
Tammy Cline
Mike Wooten

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Mark Burns

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jeff Godfrey
Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

Wayne Southard
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson
Jeff Godfrey

Mike Wooten
Derrick Loflin
Seth Wooten

Clif Hall
Jim Cline

Wayne Southard
Jim Cline

Derrick Loflin
Robby Vick

Tammy Cline



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

205 Seth Wooten Y  2.219 2.341 2.280 5 196 197 393 1 10 6 2 3
206 Todd Edge Y R 2.995 2.421 2.708 16 183 180 363 16 3 32 17 0
207 Jim Hamilon Y DQ 3.043 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
208 Annslee Hall Y F,J,R DQ 2.376 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 Tammy Cline Y F 2.664 2.726 2.695 15 192 189 381 4 7 19 10 0
301 Jerry Powers Y 3.726 2.558 3.142 19 166 181 347 20 3 39 19 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
303 Robby Vick Y 2.537 2.552 2.545 11 193 187 380 7 3 18 9 0
304 Bondy Long Y 2.409 2.932 2.670 14 192 172 364 15 3 29 16 0
305 Richard Branch Y 2.182 2.677 2.429 9 185 187 372 12 6 21 11 0
306 Peter Nistad Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307 Mark Burns Y 2.328 2.950 2.639 13 194 180 374 10 9 23 12 0
308 Cindy Shea Y F R 7.182 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
309 Derrick Loflin Y R 2.260 2.281 2.270 4 191 180 371 13 2 17 8 0
310  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.839 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.952 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 1.973 3RD
4TH 194 4th 2.058 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.182 5TH
6TH 193 6th 2.219 6TH
7TH 192 7th 2.260 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.267 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.328 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.381 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.184 3 1ST 1.09 13th
2ND 50 1.497 3 2nd 1.184
3RD 50 1.617 2 3rd 1.385 24

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 1.590 49 1 1.700 48 1 2.746 46 0 3.487 192 7 2 2.381 10 17 8 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 49 1 1.090 48 1 1.800 49 1 1.875 49 0 2.592 195 2 3 1.839 1 3 1 3 4 4 11
3 Y 103 46 0 2.790 50 3 1.650 48 0 2.905 40 0 1.724 184 15 3 2.267 8 23 13 0 0
4 Y 104 44 0 2.880 44 0 2.928 46 0 2.761 49 0 3.018 183 16 0 2.897 17 33 17 0
5 Y 105 48 0 1.848 47 0 2.192 44 0 1.875 48 2 1.978 187 13 2 1.973 3 16 6 2 0 2
6 Y 106 48 1 2.390 48 2 2.478 49 2 1.748 50 2 1.617 195 3 7 2.058 4 7 2 2 1 3 6
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 46 0 2.524 50 3 2.303 49 0 2.260 48 2 2.805 193 5 5 2.473 12 17 9 0 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 0 3.018 45 0 2.218 49 2 2.484 47 0 3.013 188 11 2 2.683 16 27 15 0
11 Y 201 41 0 2.918 47 0 3.961 46 0 4.212 47 1 4.714 181 19 1 3.951 20 39 20 0
12 Y 202 47 0 1.385 48 2 2.004 46 1 2.773 46 0 1.647 187 12 3 1.952 2 14 5 3 0 3
13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 37 0 1.796 48 1 3.724 50 3 1.184 47 0 3.964 182 18 4 2.667 15 33 16 0
15 Y 205  47 1 2.692 49 0 2.339 50 1 2.347 50 3 1.497 196 1 5 2.219 6 7 3 4 0 2 6
16 Y 206 R 42 0 4.579 48 2 2.736 48 1 1.842 45 0 2.821 183 17 3 2.995 18 35 18 0
17 Y 207 dq dq dq dq dq dq 50 3 1.870 49 2 2.438 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 F,J,R 48 1 2.618 46 2 4.690 47 0 1.819 dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 210 F 49 2 2.001 45 0 3.300 48 0 3.120 50 0 2.235 192 9 2 2.664 14 23 14 0 0
21 Y 301 45 0 3.641 47 0 2.756 44 0 5.262 30 0 3.243 166 20 0 3.726 19 39 19 0
22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 303 49 0 2.312 49 2 1.621 46 0 2.395 49 0 3.819 193 6 2 2.537 13 19 12 0 0

3
7
7

13
14
16
17
17
17
19
19
19
23

 
Robby Vick

Jim Hamilon
Annslee Hall
 
Tammy Cline
Jerry Powers

 

Competitor

Waverly McNeill
Seth Wooten
Todd Edge

 
Clif Hall
 
Jim Cline
John Bosley

Jeff Godfrey
Dave Moore
Mike Clayton
Mike Wooten
Wayne Southard

Dewey Hancock

Mark Thompson

Mark Burns Clif Hall
Richard Branch

Bondy Long
Robby Vick

Dave Moore

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tammy Cline
Derrick Loflin

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

3/2/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Wayne Southard

Jeff Godfrey
Mark Thompson

Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dave Moore

Mark Burns
Clif Hall

Robby Vick
Dewey Hancock

Bondy Long

49
50
47

Jeff Godfrey
Waverly McNeill
Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Richard Branch
Seth Wooten

Dewey Hancock

Wayne Southard

Derrick Loflin

Waverly McNeill
Seth Wooten

Wayne Southard

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jeff Godfrey
Wayne Southard

Seth Wooten
Mark Burns

Mark Thompson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mike Wooten
Derrick Loflin

Dewey Hancock

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Dewey Hancock

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 304 47 0 1.819 49 0 2.547 49 1 2.710 47 1 2.559 192 8 2 2.409 11 19 11 0 0
25 Y 305 49 2 2.389 43 0 2.239 47 0 1.451 46 1 2.649 185 14 3 2.182 5 19 10 0 0 0
26 Y 306 R dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 307 48 1 3.046 46 0 2.623 50 4 1.900 50 1 1.741 194 4 6 2.328 9 13 4 1 0 1 2
28 Y 308 F R 42 0 5.734 37 0 5.962 40 1 7.888 42 0 9.143 161 21 1 7.182 21 42 21 0
29 Y 309 R 46 0 2.492 48 0 1.904 49 0 2.582 48 2 2.062 191 10 2 2.260 7 17 7 0 0 0 0
30 N 310  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mark Burns
Cindy Shea
Derrick Loflin
 

Bondy Long
Richard Branch
Peter Nistad



1ST 197 1ST 1.875 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.134 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.167 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.189 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.281 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.341 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.376 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.385 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.421 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.552 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.514 2 1ST 1.303 13th
2nd 50 1.558 3 2ND 1.334
3rd 50 1.657 2 3RD 1.422 24

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 3.841 43 0 2.819 48 1 3.267 47 0 2.892 182 14 1 3.205 22 36 19 0
2 Y 102 48 1 1.673 46 0 2.494 50 2 1.514 49 1 2.988 193 2 4 2.167 3 5 1 3 2 4 9
3 Y 103 49 0 2.800 42 0 3.461 40 0 1.941 46 0 2.757 177 20 0 2.740 16 36 18 0

4 Y 104 49 1 3.373 36 0 3.445 47 0 2.945 47 2 2.678 179 19 3 3.110 21 40 22 0
5 Y 105 47 0 1.833 47 1 2.784 50 2 2.182 49 0 2.739 193 3 3 2.385 8 11 5 2 0 0 2
6 Y 106 46 0 1.575 46 0 3.876 48 1 3.197 45 0 2.500 185 12 1 2.787 17 29 16 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 46 0 1.303 44 0 3.734 49 2 1.422 49 2 2.297 188 8 4 2.189 4 12 6 0 1 0 1
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 0 2.783 49 2 1.883 48 1 1.550 42 0 2.320 188 7 3 2.134 2 9 4 0 3 1 4
11 Y 201 41 0 2.547 44 0 3.097 46 0 2.567 41 0 2.023 172 21 0 2.559 12 33 17 0
12 Y 202 43 0 1.757 48 3 2.059 49 1 2.026 50 2 1.657 190 5 6 1.875 1 6 2 0 4 3 7

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 46 0 3.737 49 1 1.991 50 0 1.967 42 0 2.542 187 10 1 2.559 13 23 11 0 0
15 Y 205  49 0 2.014 49 1 3.539 50 3 1.558 49 1 2.252 197 1 5 2.341 6 7 3 4 0 2 6

16 Y 206 R 42 0 1.807 46 0 2.493 46 0 3.037 46 0 2.346 180 17 0 2.421 9 26 14 0 0
17 Y 207 48 0 2.656 48 1 2.207 48 1 2.401 47 1 4.908 191 4 3 3.043 20 24 12 1 1
18 Y 208 F,J,R 41 0 2.366 47 0 2.832 47 0 1.334 47 1 2.973 182 13 1 2.376 7 20 8 0 0 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 210 F 50 4 1.705 46 1 2.883 46 0 3.274 47 0 3.041 189 6 5 2.726 15 21 10 0 0 0
21 Y 301 46 1 2.618 48 1 2.331 39 0 3.297 48 1 1.987 181 15 3 2.558 11 26 15 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 303 47 0 3.215 48 1 2.631 45 0 2.559 47 0 1.804 187 9 1 2.552 10 19 7 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten
Jim Cline

Mike Wooten
Clif Hall

Robby Vick
Annslee Hall
Derrick Loflin
Tammy Cline

Waverly McNeill

5
6
7
9

11
12
19
20
21
21
23

24

Tammy Cline
Jim Cline

Jeff Godfrey
Mark Thompson

25Clif Hall

49
47
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jim Hamilton
Richard Branch

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mark Thompson

Jim Cline
Jeff Godfrey

Clif Hall
Derrick Loflin

Jeff Godfrey
Mike Wooten
Jim Hamilton

Mark Thompson

Jerry Powers
 
Robby Vick

Todd Edge
Jim Hamilton
Annslee Hall
 
Tammy Cline

John Bosley
Mark Thompson
 
Waverly McNeill
Seth Wooten

Wayne Southard
 
Clif Hall
 
Jim Cline

Dewey Hancock
Jeff Godfrey
Dave Moore
Mike Clayton

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Mike Wooten

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeff Godfrey
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson

Waverly McNeill

OVERALL 
PLACE

Todd Edge
Robby Vick

Annslee Hall
Clif Hall

Robby Vick

Seth Wooten
Annslee Hall

Mike Wooten

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Clif Hall

3/2/2024



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Dewey Hancock

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 304 48 1 3.355 45 0 2.706 39 0 2.037 40 0 3.628 172 22 1 2.932 18 40 21 0

25 Y 305 48 2 1.741 45 0 3.288 47 0 2.233 47 1 3.445 187 11 3 2.677 14 25 13 0
26 Y 306 R dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 307 46 2 3.077 47 1 3.089 46 0 3.110 41 0 2.522 180 18 3 2.950 19 37 20 0

28 Y 308 F R 44 0 4.805 42 0 6.888 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 309 R 45 0 1.642 48 0 2.495 49 0 1.932 38 0 3.054 180 16 0 2.281 5 21 9 0 0 0
30 N 310  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

Bondy Long
Richard Branch
Peter Nistad
Mark Burns
Cindy Shea
Derrick Loflin
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